Post Graduate Department of Physics University of Jammu, Jammu

No: PGD/PHY/24/546 Date: 20.08.2024

PG Admission Notice

With reference to PG Admission notification - 19 (No. DAA/24/3719 dated 09/08/2024), special Mop-up Counselling for the vacant seats under various categories for admission in M.Sc. (Physics) Semester-I, 2024-25, shall be held on August 21, 2024 (Wednesday) and August 22, 2024 (Thursday) from 10.00 am onwards, in the Department of Physics, University of Jammu, Jammu.

First Round of Admissions/Counselling 21.08.2024

Reporting Time:- 10.00 am to 01.00 pm Admission in order of Merit/Preferences for all categories: 02.30 pm onwards

Second Round of Admissions/Counselling for vacant seats on 22.08.2024

Reporting Time:- 10.00 am to 01.00 pm Admission in order of Merit/Preferences for all categories: 02.30 pm onwards

Note:

Dates for payment of Admission Fee by the candidates accepted for admission during Mop-up Counselling: 21.08.2024 to 23.08.2024 (till 12.00 Midnight)

All the applicants who have filled online admission form for PG programmes are advised to report on August 21,2024 (Wednesday) and August 22, 2024 (Thursday) from 10.00 am onwards, in the Department of Physics, University of Jammu, Jammu, along-with original as well as photocopies of all the relevant category certificates/documents and requisite fees.

Prof. Arun Bhand the sity of Jammu 180006
Head of the Department

Post Graduate Department of Physics University of Jammu, Jammu

Details of vacant Seats in M.Sc. Physics Semester-I, 2024-25

S.No.	Vacant Seats in	University of Jammu
	various categories	(Main Campus)
1	Open Merit	0
2	SC	0
3	ST-I (Bakerwal, Gaddi,	0
	Gujjar etc)	
4	ST-II (Gadda Brahmin,	0
	Kholi, Paddri Tribe,	
	Pahari ethnic group)	
5	RBA	0
6	ALC/IB	0
7	OBC	0
8	CDP	1
9	Para Military /JKP	0
10	Sports	1
11	Cultural	0
12	NCC	1
13	NSS/BSG	1
14	PWD	. 2
15	Kashmiri Migrant	0
16	Single Girl Child	0
17	Ward of Univ.	0
	Employee	Contract of the second
18	EWS	1
19	Self-Financing	2
20	Resident of Leh/Kargil	0
21	Orphan Child	2
22	PM Care	2
	Total Seats	13

Prof. Arun Bhartiniversity 180006

Jead of the Department

Head of the Department